Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOSEPH W. JANSSEN (05/29/2007) AND JOHN MALEK (05/29/2007)	
MALER (03/29/2007)	
	Name: METEM CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	700 PARSIPPANY ROAD
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PARSIPPANY_
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07054
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
l l	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/151,762	B. Patent No.(s)
13/13/1/02	
	l — —
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Natalie S. Richer	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Av. Phy	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	l <u></u>
The state of the s	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: nricher@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Natalie S. Richer
9. Signature:	
	June 23, 2011
Signature	Date
Natalie S. Richer - 58,545 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

1436080

PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0881

	torrise PTO/SBV15 (5-50) Modified LDLK2
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	METEM 3,0-001
	of
Whereas, I, Joseph W. Janssen	
700 Parsippany Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07064	To the second se
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	AL DARDICO COATED METALS
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MILLING THERM	AL BARRIER CORCED ME 1700
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on Concurrently Netewidi
Application Number	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	UK ANSE SXECTIES DA LIE OU
Whereas, Metern Corporation a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	and there is
2 corporation of nersin released to 25 assigned with the most of the corporation of nersing the second corporation of the corporation of nersing the corpora	a class come and
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ane;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	
is acknowledged, and dutic good and valuable consistences assignee my entre right, title and interest for the United States assignee my entre right, title and interest for the United States application and all substitute or retissue applications and patients applied for or grother countries, for said invention, including without limitation application of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representative therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representative all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become Involved, to sign all tewful pears, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by a And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	tes of America and an ordination, continuation-in-per original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-per carted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claims any law or treaty, and including the right to claim as maries is hereby authorized and requested to issue I assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inter- ves, heirs and essigns do hereby agree and covera- divisional, continuation, reissue and other application dereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents in arts, and to do generally everything necessary to in interception for eald improvements in all countries, it said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to basert on this deed to when known.	19 UNITED CORRESSINGS REPORTED INTURBED ON SOURCE STATES OF SEMINARY OF SEMINA
<u>5/29/07</u>	Heeple Jenes
(Date)	(Signature)
State of New Forsey) SS; County of Mennel)	
West 107 have	me personally came the above-named Joseph
lagssen to ree personally known as the individual who execut	ted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to
that the sarrewing a country by him/her of his/her own free will VINCENT S. AB NOTARY PUBLIC OF ME	for the purposes therein set forth, ATE WJERSEY
(Notary Public) My Commission Expires D	ec. 14, 2009
2 forms are submitted.	
1.67th - 1.41h	

PATENT

REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0882

tormer PYTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LOLKAM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **METEM 3,0-001** Whereas, I, John Malek 700 Parsippany Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 hereafter referred to se assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MILLING THERMAL BARRIER COATED METALS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on ____Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patient was executed by me on Metern Corporation Whereas, a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 700 Parsippany Road: Parsippeny, New Jurzey 07054 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, essign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or recsue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for eald invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he'rs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Levers Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid easignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne end paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. State of $\frac{2007}{100}$ before me personally came the above-named John day of MAY to his personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me is executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. VINCENT S. ABATE notary public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2006 forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0883

LD-528\

A STATE AND A